City of Marco Island Press Release

08-31-21 21-47

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is currently conducting repairs on the Judge Jolley Memorial Bridge. Beginning Tuesday, September 7, 2021 there will night time lane closures in the northbound direction. Lane closures will consist of a single lane reduction from 9:00pm to 6:00am. These closures are expected through February 2022. Message boards will be used to inform motorists. Please drive with caution, courtesy, and patience. For more information about this project, visit www.swflroads.com or call FDOT Community Outreach at 239-337-1071.

###